

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 135/2025
CNR: WBSP01-003679-2025

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 03
Dt. 01.04.2025

Record is put up today as the date fixed i.e. 31.03.2025 was declared holiday on account Eid-UI-Fitr as notified by the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta vide No. 808-G dated 27.03.2025.

Accused **Harekrishna @Biplab Mondal** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

In view of the resolution of local bar, the case is adjourned.

Fix **10.04.2025** for production of accused and I.O's report.

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

The I.O is directed to produce the C.D and intimate the de facto complainant regarding the next date of this Case.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.