

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No.17(07)2025
Special Case No. 135/2025
CNR: WBSP01-003679-2025

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 05
Dt.03.01.2026

Accused Harekrishna @Biplab@ Bikaram Mondal is produced from
J/C through V.C.S.

Out of rest three accused persons two accused namely Raju Baidya,
Sanjib Baidya on C/B are present by filing hazira and Madhumita
Mondal Baidya on C/B is absent by petition

Today is fixed for evidence of V.G .

Learned counsels of both sides are present before this court.

No Witness is present before this Court.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **10.02.2026** for Production , appearance of accused and evidence of
V.G.

***I.O is directed to produce the said witness before the court on the date
fixed for evidence.***

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.